Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1092 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: 53/28/13	
2	89th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2013		SENATE BILL 889
4			
5	By: Senator E. Cheatham		
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8		TO INCREASE THE LAWFUL LENGTH OF SEMITRAILERS	
9		ND TRAILERS ALLOWED ON STREETS, ROADS, AND HIGHWAYS	
10	IN THE ST.	ATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
11			
12			
13	Subtitle		
14	TO INCREASE THE LAWFUL LENGTH OF		
15	SEMITRAILERS AND TRAILERS ALLOWED ON		
16	STREETS, ROADS, AND HIGHWAYS IN THE		
17	STAT	'E •	
18			
19			
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AI	RKANSAS:
21			
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-35-210, concerning permits for special		
23	cargoes, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as follows:		
24	(n)(1) Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary and		
25	upon application and payment of a permit fee not to exceed five hundred		
26	<u>dollars (\$500), the commission may issue a special permit valid for one (1)</u>		
27	single trip or for a one-year period that authorizes the movement of a		
28	semitrailer or trailer unit, unladen or with load, operating in combination		
29 20	with a truck tractor unit, which exceeds the length as provided in § 27-35- 208, but not exceeding fifty-seven feet (57')		
30	<u>208, Dut not exceedin</u>	<u>g iiity-seven ieet (5/*)</u>	
31 22		/s/E. Cheatham	
32 33		/S/E. Cheatham	
33 34			
34 35		APPROVED: 04/11/2013	
36		AIIROVED. 04/11/2015	
50			



.